Arrival at camp: Monday 3-5 pm | Departure: Friday at 12.30 pm

Age Cost
Adult $250 Registration can be completed online at cobeac.org.
13-17 $225

If a paper registration is used, a $S10 processing fee
8-12 $205 will be applied.
3-7 $125
0-2 Free

Dress Guidelines

General guideline for men and women: Neck to the knees and loose.

CoBeAc Atmosphere - We maintain a conservative emphasis on conduct and attire. We reserve the right to
ask and expect any camper to change their behavior or clothing if deemed inappropriate.

Guys Clothing Shorts should come to the middle of the knee, but should not be worn during the evening
services. All shirts must have sleeves: no tank tops. Bring clothes that would be comfortable, yet conserva-
tive, for recreational activities. Avoid wearing clothing with inappropriate advertisement.

Girls Clothing All shorts worn for the daily activities must come to the middle of the knee. Loose-fitting
slacks are acceptable for recreational activities. Shirts must have sleeves: no tank tops or spaghetti strap
tops should be worn. Avoid wearing clothing with inappropriate advertisement.

Swim time is open for entire families so please keep this in mind when packing swimwear. We request that
anyone over 3rd grade wear a dark t-shirt and knee-length shorts during swim time.

Do Not Bring: Please Bring:
Magazines Sleeping bag
Alcohol Pillow
Cigarettes Gym shoes
Drugs Bible
Knives or other weapons Pen
Non-prescription drugs Spending money
Paintballs Camera
Fireworks Towels
Flashlight
Insect repellant




Housing Requests
Housing is given on first come, first served and family size basis. If you would like to request specific hous-
ing, please call the camp office to see what cabins are available.

Housing Options
Family Perfect: Cabins that sleep 8-10 guests comfortably with in-room, private, modern bathrooms.

Hillside Lodge: Rooms that sleep up to 4 guests with in-room, private, modern bathrooms. (Ideal for couples
or small families)

RV Parking: Outdoor sites located at the lake for RV's, trailers, and tents with close access to separate men
and ladies bathrooms and shower facilities.

Food Allergies

Our kitchen is equipped to provide meals for campers with food allergies. Please inform the office if your
camper will need assistance with allergies, including gluten, dairy, lactose, nuts, etc. We cannot accommo-
date special requests if campers do not have an allergy.

Medications
Our Health Staff always keep First Aid and emergency equipment with them around the campsite. If your
camper requires extra medical attention, please contact our camp office.

Camper Check
Please check your child for head lice before sending them to camp.
All campers found with head lice will have to be sent home, per state laws.

Visitation

Our facilities are always open to visitors during camp hours. Please call the office to learn the schedule. All
visitors are required to sign in at the main office with an ID, and must wear a Guest name tag while on cam-
pus.

Family Early Departure
If your family will be leaving before Friday morning, please let our camp office know, so we may plan accord-
ingly for meals.




1.00-5:15
2:00-5.00
5:30-6:30
6:45-7.00
7:00-8:00
8.:00-8:30
8:30-10:00
8:30-11:.00

7:45-845
7:30-9:00
9:00-9:30
9:45-10:45
11:00-12:00
12:00-12:45
1.00-5:00
1.20-4:45
5.00-5:30
5:30-6:30
6:30-7.00
7:00-8:15
9:30-10.00

7:45-8:45
7:30-9:.00
9:00-9:30
9:45-10:45
11:00-11:45
12:00-12:45
1:00-5:00
1.30-4:45
5:00
5:15-6:30
6:30-7.00
7.00-8:30
8:30-9:00

TENTATIVE SCHEDULE

Arrival/Registration (Office)

Free Time

Supper (Dining Hall)

Family Camp Welcome (Chapel)
Service (Chapel) & Children’s Groups
Root Beer Float Meet and Greet
Mini Golf Tournament

Free Time

Breakfast (At Your Leisure)

Ugly Mug

Family Devotional Time

Service (Chapel) & Children’s Groups
Free Time

Lunch

Free Time

Family Swim Time

Family Jamboree (Outdoor Courts)
Supper

Get Ready for Service

Service (Chapel) & Children’s Groups
Glow Stick Walk (Lower Courtyard)

Breakfast (At Your Leisure)

Ugly Mug

Family Devotional Time

Session (Chapel) & Children’s Groups
Family Pictures (Chapel Courtyard)
Lunch

Free Time

Family Swim Time

Youth Jamboree

Parents Picnic at the Wilson's House
Get Ready for Service

Service (Chapel)

lce Cream Social (DH Back Deck)

7:45-8:45
8:00-9:15
9:00-9:30
9:45-10:45
11:00-11:45
12:00-12:45
115-2:00
2:00-5:00
2:00-4:45
5:30-6:30
6:30-7:30
7:30-8:00
8:00-10:00
9:00-10:00
10:00

7:45-8:45

7:30-9:00
9:00-9:30
9:45-11.00
11:00- 1115

12:30

Breakfast (At Your Leisure)
Ugly Mug

Family Devotional Time
Split Session

Wiffle Ball Home Run Derby
Lunch

Big Ball Volleyball (Field)
Free Time

Family Swim

Cookout at the Lake
Service at the Lake
All-American Apple Pie (Lake)
Free Time

Sparklers at the Lake
Fireworks at the Lake

Breakfast (At Your Leisure)

Ugly Mug

Family Devotional Time
Session/Closing Announcements
Family Goodbyes

Sack Lunches Available

Final Departure




